Whitmore Lake Public Schools Board of Education NOTICE OF BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL - REGULAR MEETING



POSTED: December 11, 2020

This posting is in compliance with the Michigan Open Meetings Act.

NOTE: This meeting will be conducted virtually due to Executive Order under MCL 333.2253 which limit indoor public gatherings.

Monday, December 14, 2020 Special Meeting 6:00 p.m.

For the purpose of interviewing board candidates and appointment to WLPS Board of Education

A Link to join the meeting will be posted on the District website (https://wlps.net) under Featured Info and Events.

Telephone number of the main office of the Board of Education: (734) 449-4464.

Board Meeting Minutes are located at the Administrative Office for the Board of Education: Superintendents' Office, 8845 Main Street Whitmore Lake, MI 48189.

<u>Lísa C. McCully / DF</u> Lisa C. McCully, Secretary

Individuals with disabilities needing special accommodations to fully participate in the meeting may contact the Superintendent to request the necessary assistance. This request must be made in advance of the meeting.